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Medal Table

Triathlon
Island Gold Silver Bronze Total

Jersey 2  0  0  2

Guernsey 1  1  1  3

Orkney 1  0  1  2

Gibraltar 0  1  0  1

Gotland 0  1  0  1

Shetland Islands 0  1  0  1

Isle of Man 0  0  1  1

Bermuda 0  0  0  0

Faroe Islands 0  0  0  0

Gozo 0  0  0  0

Isle of Wight 0  0  0  0

Menorca 0  0  0  0

Ynys Môn 0  0  0  0
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Triathlon

Men’s Individual

Heat: Final
Position Bib Competitor Island Swim T 1 Cycle T 2 Run Penalties Total

1st 22  Thomas Atkinson JER 00:18:42 00:00:34 00:58:05 00:00:41 00:34:43 00:00:00 01:52:47

2nd 21  Albert Askengren GOT 00:20:17 00:00:38 01:00:15 00:00:37 00:37:30 00:00:00 01:59:20

3rd 41  Bobby Oag ORK 00:19:56 00:00:35 01:01:31 00:00:36 00:39:12 00:00:00 02:01:52

4th 40  Ryan Muscat GOZ 00:18:44 00:00:37 01:07:07 00:00:33 00:36:33 00:00:00 02:03:36

5th 31  Andrew Gordon GIB 00:19:57 00:00:30 01:04:56 00:00:34 00:37:47 00:00:00 02:03:46

6th 34  James Irvine SHE 00:21:54 00:00:39 01:06:25 00:00:40 00:37:21 00:00:00 02:07:01

7th 52  Ethan Woodhead GUE 00:21:50 00:00:46 01:09:00 00:00:41 00:37:11 00:00:00 02:09:31

8th 48  Dirk Swart JER 00:22:47 00:00:51 01:06:52 00:01:03 00:37:59 00:00:00 02:09:35

9th 44  Wayne Quenault JER 00:24:36 00:00:39 01:02:34 00:00:42 00:41:53 00:00:00 02:10:27

10th 5  Robert Matto GIB 00:21:52 00:00:48 01:07:43 00:00:50 00:41:31 00:00:00 02:12:47

11th 27  Mark Syvret JER 00:25:00 00:00:58 01:04:01 00:00:45 00:42:42 00:00:00 02:13:28

12th 39  Philip Macedo GIB 00:24:19 00:00:51 01:09:17 00:00:51 00:38:31 00:00:00 02:13:51

13th 1  David Mosley GUE 00:22:41 00:00:46 01:08:18 00:00:39 00:41:55 00:00:00 02:14:21

14th 51  Julian Vinales GIB 00:19:52 00:00:37 01:09:59 00:00:47 00:43:14 00:00:00 02:14:32

15th 43  Dale Quenault JER 00:24:41 00:00:51 01:05:38 00:00:43 00:43:31 00:00:00 02:15:25

16th 4  Peter Holmes JER 00:19:58 00:00:34 01:10:28 00:00:41 00:43:58 00:00:00 02:15:42

17th 24  Josef Azzopardi GOZ 00:24:09 00:00:47 01:08:20 00:00:45 00:42:13 00:00:00 02:16:16

18th 9  Matthew Borg GIB 00:21:09 00:01:30 01:11:58 00:00:42 00:40:57 00:00:00 02:16:17

19th 47  Ove Svejstrup GUE 00:24:07 00:00:41 01:06:26 00:00:46 00:44:52 00:00:00 02:16:53

20th 26  Darren Cole IOW 00:25:25 00:00:58 01:09:27 00:00:38 00:40:33 00:00:00 02:17:04

21st 18  Andrew Aitken SHE 00:20:50 00:00:54 01:07:04 00:00:40 00:47:52 00:00:00 02:17:23

22nd 19  Nick Ardern IOM 00:23:32 00:00:45 01:10:39 00:00:44 00:42:42 00:00:00 02:18:25

23rd 49  Christopher Till IOW 00:26:33 00:01:26 01:06:47 00:00:45 00:43:00 00:00:00 02:18:34

24th 7  Magni Jóhansson Hansen FAR 00:25:13 00:00:50 01:09:06 00:00:47 00:42:46 00:00:00 02:18:45

25th 11  Lewis Anderson SHE 00:22:51 00:00:32 01:10:23 00:00:34 00:44:30 00:00:00 02:18:53

26th 2  Christopher Norman GUE 00:24:18 00:00:39 01:10:39 00:00:45 00:42:59 00:00:00 02:19:22

27th 32  Andrew Grant SHE 00:25:07 00:00:36 01:05:52 00:00:56 00:47:28 00:00:00 02:20:01

28th 6  Christopher Walker GIB 00:20:54 00:00:46 01:10:06 00:00:46 00:49:23 00:00:00 02:21:57

29th 20  Dan Armsden GUE 00:24:14 00:00:39 01:08:58 00:00:46 00:48:08 00:00:00 02:22:47

30th 12  Henry Morgan IOW 00:21:56 00:00:52 01:11:53 00:00:47 00:47:28 00:00:00 02:22:58

31st 36  Griff Roberts YSM 00:24:34 00:00:46 01:12:51 00:01:06 00:43:47 00:00:00 02:23:06

32th 30  Jason Galton GIB 00:27:06 00:01:23 01:11:09 00:01:05 00:42:27 00:00:00 02:23:12

33rd 45  Cameron Read SHE 00:24:12 00:00:38 01:13:52 00:00:44 00:45:59 00:00:00 02:25:27

34th 17  Charles Walker GIB 00:19:57 00:00:50 01:11:54 00:00:46 00:52:49 00:00:00 02:26:18

35th 33  Robbie Innes ORK 00:23:50 00:01:19 01:12:58 00:01:00 00:47:36 00:00:00 02:26:45

36th 8  Scott Riise SHE 00:22:06 00:01:09 01:15:21 00:00:55 00:47:16 00:00:00 02:26:49

37th 38  Matthew (Matt) Looker IOM 00:25:03 00:00:47 01:13:49 00:00:46 00:48:10 00:00:00 02:28:38

38th 42  Nicolas Podesta GIB 00:22:38 00:00:40 01:14:17 00:00:41 00:50:55 00:00:00 02:29:13

39th 25  Erik Bews ORK 00:26:26 00:01:25 01:15:16 00:00:57 00:46:27 00:00:00 02:30:34

40th 23  Frank Attard GOZ 00:29:02 00:01:27 01:15:18 00:00:58 00:44:11 00:00:00 02:30:58

41st 46  Andrew Skea ORK 00:24:05 00:01:59 01:14:05 00:00:51 00:49:58 00:00:00 02:31:01
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Position Bib Competitor Island Swim T 1 Cycle T 2 Run Penalties Total

42nd 50  Bergtór Tórsteinsson FAR 00:25:05 00:01:01 01:13:26 00:01:00 00:53:30 00:00:00 02:34:04

43rd 37  Antoni Juan Villalonga MEN 00:29:19 00:01:16 01:16:47 00:00:58 00:45:51 00:00:00 02:34:12

44th 15  Armon Williams YSM 00:28:10 00:01:55 01:18:57 00:01:33 00:44:41 00:00:00 02:35:18

45th 16  Marcus Shearer ORK 00:26:44 00:01:35 01:16:42 00:00:49 00:50:50 00:00:00 02:36:43

DNF 28  Dominic Dunwell IOM 00:20:29 00:00:27 01:11:02 00:00:29 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

DNF 29  David Fairbrother GUE 00:29:27 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

DNF 35  Andrew Isaac IOM 00:19:37 00:00:45 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

DNS 10  Mark Jones YSM 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

DNS 14  Phillip Lynes YSM 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

DNF 3  Charlie Swales IOM 00:23:02 00:00:43 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

DNS 53  James Wright IOM 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00
Last Result:  13/07/2025 14:36:35 Status:  Confirmed 13/07/2025 14:42:34
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Triathlon

Women’s Individual

Heat: Final
Position Bib Competitor Island Swim T 1 Cycle T 2 Run Penalties Total

1st 57  Claire Rendall ORK 00:20:59 00:00:53 01:11:47 00:00:39 00:45:47 00:00:00 02:20:08

2nd 71  Hannah Kennedy GUE 00:20:30 00:00:50 01:12:38 00:00:37 00:48:09 00:00:00 02:22:45

3rd 70  Clara Isaac IOM 00:26:12 00:00:46 01:13:10 00:00:50 00:44:42 00:00:00 02:25:43

4th 58  Louise Parr SHE 00:24:18 00:00:58 01:12:19 00:00:48 00:47:46 00:00:00 02:26:12

5th 55  Amy Critchlow GUE 00:23:16 00:00:47 01:14:26 00:00:45 00:49:03 00:00:00 02:28:19

6th 59  Lynsey Henderson SHE 00:22:12 00:01:13 01:17:07 00:00:48 00:49:50 00:00:00 02:31:13

7th 56  Chloe Truffitt GUE 00:24:48 00:00:45 01:18:38 00:00:47 00:46:21 00:00:00 02:31:21

8th 77  Lindsay Sword GUE 00:21:57 00:00:48 01:19:29 00:00:58 00:49:32 00:00:00 02:32:48

9th 60  Claire Forbes JER 00:22:17 00:00:48 01:22:03 00:01:05 00:47:04 00:00:00 02:33:19

10th 73  Nicola Macedo GIB 00:25:56 00:00:50 01:13:49 00:00:45 00:53:06 00:00:00 02:34:28

11th 74  Wiktoria Maliszak IOM 00:26:43 00:01:15 01:20:00 00:00:48 00:47:12 00:00:00 02:36:01

12th 61  Emma Leask SHE 00:27:50 00:00:50 01:25:34 00:00:39 00:42:46 00:00:00 02:37:42

13th 69  Carly Craig IOM 00:28:10 00:01:13 01:22:59 00:01:01 00:45:44 00:00:00 02:39:08

14th 63  Alison Leitch ORK 00:27:21 00:00:47 01:18:51 00:01:15 00:51:16 00:00:00 02:39:33

15th 64  Jo Donaldson ORK 00:25:49 00:00:54 01:19:56 00:01:09 00:53:08 00:00:00 02:40:59

16th 62  Penny Butterfield YSM 00:28:26 00:00:40 01:22:04 00:00:58 00:50:14 00:00:00 02:42:24

17th 65  Caitlin Gelder IOM 00:28:19 00:00:38 01:26:43 00:00:54 00:50:01 00:00:00 02:46:37

18th 68  Megan Berry BER 00:26:42 00:01:03 01:28:22 00:00:50 00:50:51 00:00:00 02:47:51

19th 67  Maria Arguimbau Anglada MEN 00:28:15 00:01:20 01:22:28 00:01:10 00:57:29 00:00:00 02:50:44

20th 72  Rebecca Learmonth ORK 00:29:54 00:01:13 01:29:35 00:00:52 00:50:52 00:00:00 02:52:29

21st 76  Amy Plank YSM 00:32:17 00:00:55 01:33:47 00:00:57 00:58:54 00:00:00 03:06:52

22nd 66  Wendy Hatrick SHE 00:28:50 00:01:33 01:41:09 00:01:30 00:57:58 00:00:00 03:11:03

DNF 75  Caron Oag ORK 00:23:25 00:00:46 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00
Last Result:  13/07/2025 14:38:07 Status:  Confirmed 13/07/2025 14:42:21
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Triathlon

Triathlon Team Men

Heat: Final
Position Team Members Time

1st   Jersey Thomas Atkinson
Peter Holmes
Dale Quenault
Wayne Quenault
Dirk Swart
Mark Syvret

06:12:48

2nd   Gibraltar Matthew Borg
Jason Galton
Andrew Gordon
Philip Macedo
Robert Matto
Nicolas Podesta
Julian Vinales
Charles Walker
Christopher Walker

06:30:24

3rd   Guernsey Dan Armsden
David Fairbrother
David Mosley
Christopher Norman
Ove Svejstrup
Ethan Woodhead

06:40:45

4th   Shetland Islands Andrew Aitken
Lewis Anderson
Andrew Grant
James Irvine
Cameron Read
Scott Riise

06:43:16

5th   Gozo Frank Attard
Josef Azzopardi
Ryan Muscat

06:50:50

6th   Isle of Wight Darren Cole
Henry Morgan
Christopher Till

06:58:36

7th   Orkney Erik Bews
Robbie Innes
Bobby Oag
Marcus Shearer
Andrew Skea

06:59:11

DNF   Isle of Man Nick Ardern
Dominic Dunwell
Andrew Isaac
Matthew (Matt) Looker
Charlie Swales
James Wright

Last Result:  13/07/2025 14:28:22 Status:  Confirmed 13/07/2025 14:42:59
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Triathlon

Triathlon Team Women

Heat: Final
Position Team Members Time

1st   Guernsey Amy Critchlow
Hannah Kennedy
Lindsay Sword
Chloe Truffitt

07:22:25

2nd   Shetland Islands Wendy Hatrick
Lynsey Henderson
Emma Leask
Louise Parr

07:35:07

3rd   Orkney Jo Donaldson
Rebecca Learmonth
Alison Leitch
Caron Oag
Claire Rendall

07:40:40

4th   Isle of Man Carly Craig
Caitlin Gelder
Clara Isaac
Wiktoria Maliszak

07:40:52

Last Result:  14/07/2025 14:05:57 Status:  Unconfirmed
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